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Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW, TW-B-204 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
Attention:  Wireline Competition Bureau 
 
The accompanying tariff material, issued on behalf of Qwest Corporation (Qwest) FRN 0003-
7467-57 (Concurring Carriers, The Malheur Home Telephone Company FRN 0003-7467-65 and 
El Paso County Telephone Company FRN 0004-3212-46), and bearing Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, 
effective as reflected on the attached tariff pages, is sent to you in compliance with the 
requirements of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended.  Tariff material, issued on behalf 
of Qwest Corporation (Qwest) FRN 0003-7467-57 (Concurring Carrier, The Malheur Home 
Telephone Company FRN 0003-7467-65), and bearing Tariff F.C.C. No. 2, effective as reflected 
on the attached tariff pages, is also being sent to you. 
 
This material consists of tariff pages indicated on the following check sheet(s): 
 
  Tariff F.C.C. No.   Check Sheet Revision No. 

1 212th Revised Page 0-1 
21st Revised Page 0-1.20 
39th Revised Page 0-1.23 
 

2 52nd Revised Page 0-1 
44th Revised Page 0-1.1 

 
Qwest is filing tariff language in its Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, Section 8, Advanced Communications 
Networks, to introduce a promotion for Qwest Choice DSL, Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe and Stand 
Alone Qwest DSL.  Under the terms of this promotion, the Nonrecurring Charge for these 
services will be waived.  In addition, the Monthly Recurring Charge for customers purchasing new 
Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe or upgrading from Qwest Choice DSL to Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe is 
reduced to $19.99 for the first two months of service.  The Speed/Destination Channel Charge 
will also be waived for customers who upgrade to Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe.  This promotion is 
scheduled to run from April 10, 2005 through July 9, 2005. 
 
Qwest is offering this promotion to stimulate demand for its DSL Products.  As a result of this 
promotion, Qwest estimates the following demand impacts:  9,146 Qwest Choice DSL; 8,562 
Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe and 5,838 Stand Alone Qwest DSL.  As a result of this promotion, 
Qwest expects a total increase in revenue of approximately $4,695,900 annualized. 
 
In addition, Qwest is also adding language to the tariff that would waive the Speed/Destination 
Channel Change Charge for end users when a QWEST DSL HOST provider exists the 
marketplace.  This change is being made so that end users will not be penalized when they are 
forced to change their DSL Host location through no fault of their own. 
 
Supporting information discussed under Sections 61.38 and 61.49 of the Commission’s Rules is, 
to the extent required, included in this transmittal letter.  
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As part of this filing Qwest is also adding two new special construction cases in its Tariff F.C.C. 
No. 2, Special Construction.  Supporting information for these cases, discussed under Section 
61.38 of the Commission’s Rules, is included in the attached Description and Justification (D&J). 
 
The Tariff filing fee in the amount of $720.00 is being paid by credit card through the appropriate 
entries in Section E of the ETFS generated Form 159. 
 
All correspondence and inquiries in connection with this filing, including service copies of 
petitions, should be directed to: 
 

Cronan O’Connell 
Qwest  
607-14th Street, NW, Suite 950 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone (202) 429-3121 
Facsimile (303) 896-1107 
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